ENGLISH VERSION FROM PUNJABI SCRIPT

Logo OFFICE: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PROVINCIAL DIVISION, PUBLIC WORK DEPARTMENT BUILDING of T

BUILDING & ROAD BRANCH FARIDKOT

e-mail: eepdfdtpwdpb@gmail.com

To,

Directorate General of Singnals, General Staff Branch, Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) AHQ PO new Delhi-110011 and ITI Limited NSU Unit Doorvaninagar, Bangaluru C/O Vindhya Telelinks Limited, E-237, Industrial, Phase-8-B, Mohali-160055

No. 594

Dated: 08-02-2022

- Subject: Request for grant of Right of way Permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable along the route from Sadiq road near Airport road turn, Society Nagar Faridkot to Virak Khurd via Sadiq (CH-2850-CH-30375) (Total Length 27.525 Km) on Route Faridkot-Guru Harsahai (Link ID1.2.34) for Army Project ASCON PH-IV.
- Reference: Regarding your letter dated 08.09.2020 and the letter no. 3342 dt. 06.10.2021 of this office and your letter dt. 08.02.20222.

The NOC received in respect of the above subject is issued on the following terms and conditions in view of the recommendation of Sub Divisional Engineer Provincial/Construction Sub Division, B&R Branch, Faridkot:

- 1. The cable will be found according to the route provided by the company.
- Soil compaction will be done by the company at the place where the pits are to be dug at its own level and at its own cost. So that the road can be restored by the department.
- 3. In future if the cable needs to be shifted during road up-gradation/widening in the route provided by the company, the company will shift at its own cost and no claim will be made to the company in this regard.
- The cable will be laid by the company only in the presence of the Sub Divisional Engineer/Department representative.

5. There will be no obstruction while laying the cable and all road safety may be required to be provided by the Mayor Company on the spot.
 RK YADAV
 Assistant Manager
 ITI LIMITED
 NS UNIT, Jalandhar-144022

ENGLISH VERSION FROM PUNJABI SCRIPT

- 6. The company will be responsible for any kind of accident that may occur while laying the cable.
- 7. Road cut by the company as per the route plan and in the presence of the representative of the Sub Divisional Engineer/Department. Road details are recorded in the subject.
- 8. If the above conditions are violated by the company then the issued NOC will be considered cancelled and appropriate legal action will be taken.
- 9. If any other department is involved in laying the cable, the company will get NOC from that department at its own level.
- 10. The policy issued by the government in this regard should be strictly followed and to abide by the instructions issued by the Government of India and the Punjab Government from time to time.
 - 11. The cable should be laid at the end the row of the road from Burma.

SD/-

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, B& R Branch, Faridkot

Memo No.

The letter is sent to Sub-Divisional Engineer, Construction Sub-Division, B&R Branch, Faridkot for their letter No. 203 dated 17.09.2021 and to Sub-Divisional Engineer, Provincial Sub-Division, Faridkot for their letter No. 301 dated 30.09.2021.

SD/-

Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, B& R Branch, Faridkot

sistant Manager TI LIMITED NS UNIT, Jalandhar-144022

Divisional Pores: Unice Ferozepur Division Ferozeriurulu

	O.C.	ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਕਾਰਜੁਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਤੀਅਤ	ਪ੍ਰਾਂਤਕ ਮੰਡਲ, ਲੋਕ ਨਿਹਮਾਣ ਵਿਭਾਗ ,]	
	(mg))2)				
	Ser or FUNIT	ਭਵਨ ਤ ਮਾਰ e-mail : eepdfdtpwdpb@gmail.com	ਗ ਸਾਖਾ ,ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ	,	
	ਵੱਲ				
		Directorate General of Singnals, General Staff Branch, Integrated HQ o AHQ PO New Delhi- 110011 and ITI Limited NSU Unit Doorvanina, C/o Vindhya Telelinks Limited, E-237, Industrial Area, Phase B-B, Mohali- 160055	gar Bangaluru, fur君: 05,02,202	2.	
	ਵਿਸ਼ਾ-:	ਨੰਬਰ: 594	a start Fibro Cable along the rout	e from Sabiq	
Request for Grant of Right of way Permission		Request for Grant of Right of way Permiss	on for laying Optical Field and Sadiq (CH .2850-	dekat ta Virak Khurd via Sadiq (CH .2850-CH .30375)	
	road near Airport road turn, Society Nagar Faridkot to Virak Khurd via Sadiq (CH .2850-CH			oject ASCON	
		road near Airport road turn, Society Nagar Faridkot to Virak Khurd via Subiq (C			
		PH-IV.		21 ਅਤੇ ਆਪ	
	ਹਵਾਲਾ-:	PH-IV. ਆਪ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਮਿਤੀ 08.09.2020 ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ. 3342 ਮਿਤੀ 06.10.2021 ਅਤੇ ਆਪ ,			
		ਦਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਮਿਤੀ 08.02.2022 ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ।			
				5 ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ	
	ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ ਐਨ ਓ ਸੀ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ				
	ਬੁਧਰਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ ਸੰਬੰਧ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਇਆ ਗਏ ਦੇ ਸੱਦੇ ਨਜ਼ਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ:∽ ਪ੍ਰਾਂਤਕ/ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਭ ਤੇ ਮ ਸ਼ਾਖ਼ਾ, ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ ਦੀ ਸਿਫਾਰਸ਼ ਦੇ ਮੱਦੇ ਨਜ਼ਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ:∽				
 ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੇਬਲ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਹੋਏ ਕੁਟ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਹੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੇਬਲ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਹੋਏ ਕੁਟ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਹੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਿਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਖੱਡੇ ਪੁੱਟੇ ਜਾਣੇ ਹਨ ਉਸ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਉਪਰ ਮਿੱਟੀ ਦੀ ਕੰਮਪੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਉਪਰ ਅਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਉਪਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਸੜਕ ਨੂੰ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੂੰਤ ਬਹਾਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਸਕੇ। ਭਵਿੱਖ ਵਿੱਚ ਜੇਕਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਰੂਟ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੜਕ ਦੀ ਅਪਗਰੇਡੇਸ਼ਨ/ਵਾਈਡਨਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਸਮੇ ਕੇਬਲ ਸਿਫਟ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਲੋਡ ਪਈ ਤਾਂ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਖਰਚੇ ਤੇ ਸ਼ਿਫਟ ਕਰੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਨੂੰ ਕੋਈ ਕਲੋਮ ਨਹੀ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੋਬਲ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਨੁਮਾਇੰਦੇ ਦੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੋਬਲ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਨੁਮਾਇੰਦੇ ਦੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੀ ਪਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਕੇਬਲ ਪਾਉਣ ਸਮੇ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੀ ਕੁਕਾਵਟ ਨਹੀ ਆਵੇਗੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਾਰੇ ਰੋਡ ਸੇਫਟੀ ਮਈਅਰ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਮੁਹੱਈਆਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਕੇਬਲ ਪਾਉਣ ਸਮੇ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਿਸਮ ਦੇ ਵਾਪਰਨ ਵਾਲੇ ਹਾਦਸੇ ਦੀ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਖ਼ੁਦ ਜ਼ੋਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗੀ। ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਰੋਡ ਕੱਟ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਗਏ ਰੂਟ ਪਲੈਨ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੇ ਨੁਮਾਇੰਦੇ ਦੀ ਹਾਜਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਹੀ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਸੜਕ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਹੈ। ਕੇਬਲ ਕਿਹਨੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਪਰੇਕਤ ਸਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਤਾਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਐਨ ਓ.ਸੀ ਕੈਸ਼ਲ ਸਮਝਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਬਣਦੀ ਕਾਨੂਨੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਕੇਬਲ ਵਿਛਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਜੇਕਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਸਮੂਲੀਅਤ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਹੈ ਤਾਂ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਉਸ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਪਾਸ਼ੋ ਐਨ.ਓ.ਸੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰੇਗੀ। ਕੇਬਲ ਬਰਮਾ ਤੋਂ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਸ਼ਰਘ ਰੇਗੀ ਗੀ ਬੀਆਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਲਣਾ ਕਰਤ ਦਾ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹੋਵੇਗੇ। ਕੇਬਲ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਤੋਂ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਸਰਘ ਦੇ ਅੰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਪਈ ਜਾਵੇ। 					
	ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰਬਰ:-		ਮਿਤੀ:-	,	
ਉਤਾਰਾ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਉਸਾਰੀ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਭਤੇਮ ਸਾਖਾ, ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ				ਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ	
ਨੰਬਰ 2021 ਮਿਤੀ 17-09.2021 ਅਤੇ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪ੍ਰਾਂਤਕ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ ਨੂੰ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੇ. 301 ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਸਿੱਖ ਸ਼ੁਕਾ ਡੇ.ਸੂਵਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਚਨਾਂ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।				: 301 ਮਿਤੀ	
	Assistant N	lanager	Divisi		
		alandhar-144022	Fe	Ulvieion	
	Fre			Ferozepur 8 4 22	

C

~

Office of the Executive Engineer, Constn. Divin. No.1, email:eecd1fzrpwdpb@gmail.com PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur

Phone/Fax No.01632-292530

No: - 2747

То

Directorate General of Singnals, General Staff Branch, Integrated HQ of MoD (Army) AHQ PO New Delhi - 110011 and ITI Limited NSU Unit Doorvaninagar Bangaluru, C/o Vindhya Telelinks Limited, E-237, Industrial Area, Phase 8-B, Mohali - 160055

Dated:- 24-01-2022

1

Grant of Permission for Laying of Optical Fiber Cable along the route from Virak Khurd to Faridkot Rd. Opp. to BSNL Telephone Exchange, Subject: -Guruharsahai (Ch. 30375) (Total Length 7.2 Km.) on route Faridkot 7 Guruharsahai (Link ID 1.2.34) for Army Project ASCON PH-IV.

Your office Letter Dated: 17/01/2021 Ref: -

With reference of your office letter grant of Right of way permission for laying Optical Fiber Cable as per guidelines as under:-

- Laying Optical Fiber Cable along the road side Length = 7200 Mtr. @ Rs.50/per Mtr. Rs.3,60,000/- as a Bank Guarantee in from of Fixed Deposit (F.D.) in 1. the favour of Executive Engineer, Constriction. Division. No.1, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur.
- The Cable should be laid at the edge of the Right of Way and it should be laid at the depth of 1.20 Mtr. or at a minimum distance of 15 Mtr. from the centre 2. line of the carriage way.
- In case any shifting of alteration in the position of the laid optical fiber cable is required due to widening of highway and constructing of fly over bridges, 3. Licensee will shift the same at his own cost at a later date within specified period.
- License shall ensure safety and security of all underground installation/ utilities/ facilities damage caused/ claims or replacement sought for at the 4. cost and risk of the licensee.
- The cable may be laid along with the bridge as per instruction/ permission 5. issued by the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways vide their Letter No.RW/NH-34066/0/95 S&R dated 25.10.1999.
- Licensee will be liable to give a notice of 15 days with route details prior of 6. trenching for fresh of maintenance repair work shall be furnished by the Licensee.

YADAV Assistant Manager IT! LIMITED UNIT, Jalandhar-144022

ST UTICE Divisional #ofe Ferozepur Div Feroz

- 7. The period of validity of way permission shall be co-ordinate with the validity
- 8.
- The clause of agreement condition should be strictly followed. 9. The cable may be laid as per instruction/ guidelines issued by Chief Secretary Local Govt. vide Letter No.19531-39 Dated 08.09.2000 and instructions issued by the Ministry of Surface Transport, New Delhi vide their memo No.RW/NH-12337/826-98 Dated 17.08.1999 and Gove. of India Ministry of Surface Transport Department of road Transport and Highway vide their memo no. RH/23044/172000 B&R dated 29.09.2000.
- 10. The Licensee will fill & compact earth in Trenches property. In case of failure if will done by the department at his cost and the cost will be deputed from the Bank Guarantee.
- 11 The Licensee will install required signage for information/ safety if traffic as per IRC codes.
- 12. If road cut is required, the amount of each road cut should be charged @ Rs.4000/- per cut separately.

Executive Engineer, Constn. ØNn. No.1, PWD B&R Br. Ferozepur

Endst. No: -

Dated:-

A copy of above is forwarded to the Sub. Divisional Engineer, Constn. Sub. Divin. PWD B&R Br, Guruharsahai in the references of this office Endst. No.2046 Dt.14/12/2021 information and necessary action.

> Executive Ergineer, Constn. Divin. No.1, PWD B&R Br, Ferozepur

YADAV Assistant Manager MITED UNIT, Jalandhar-144022

Unisional Forest (Ferozepur [Ferd